

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI Gol market block "B" SMCHS near Darwaishia Masjid, Jamshed Zone, Karachi

No: EE/B&R/J.Z/DMC/East/_SSO_/2018

Dated:3/5/18

To,

M/S K.K Enterprises 4-D Blk-10-A North Nazimabad Karachi

(LETTER OF ACCEPTANCE) AWARD LETTER

Subject:- Rehabilitation of Roads in Different area of UC-14 Jamshed Zone DMC East

This is to notify you that your bid dated 15-1-2018 for execution to the above subjected work has been accepted and award by the Competent authority of D.M.C.(East) amounting to Rs: 49,88,196/- (Fourty Nine Lac Eighty Eight Thousand One Ninety Six Only)

The 5% Bid Security was already deposited as a part of Performance Security and remaining balance 5% will be deducted from the bill.

You are therefore, directed to furnish the cost of Stamp @ of 0.35% of the Sanctioned cost to be fixed on the Agreement to be executed will have to be born by you in accordance with the condition of the Contract Agreement enclosed herewith within stipulated time, failing which the acceptance will be treated as Cancelled and amount of bid deposited will be forfeited without any further notice from the receipt of this letter.

This is for your information.

Executive Engineer {B&R}
Jamshed Zone DMC East

<u>Director (CB) SPPRA-GOS</u>, With the request to upload on the website of SPPRA

Copy for information to :-

- 1. The Superintending Engineer DMC (East)
- 2. Office Copy

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF

1-	NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT	DMC(East), Karachi.				
2-	PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT./ OTHER	Local Government Departr	ment_			
3-	TITLE OF CONTRACT	Rehabilitation of Roads in Different Jamshed Zone DMC East	area of UC-14			
4-	TENDER NUMBER	NIT NO.EE/B&R/J.Z/DMC/East/173/2017 Date	ted: 04/12/2017			
5-	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	At described in title of Con	itract			
6-	FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	Chairman , DMC East Kar	achi			
7-	TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	Rs:49,99,695/=				
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (For civil works only)	Rs:				
9-	ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PER CONTRACT)	90- Days				
10	TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)	15-1-2018 at 02:30 p	<u>m</u>			
11	NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD (Attach list of buyers)	03 Nos.				
12	NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	3 Nos.				
13	NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS	05 Nos.				
14	BID EVALUATION REPORT (Enclose a copy)	Attached				
15	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER	M/S K.K Enterprises				
16	CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	Rs: 49,88,196/-				
17	RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT					
	(i.e. 1st, 2nd, , 3rdEVALUATION BID).	M/S K.K Enterprises M/S ANA Engeneering	1st Bidder 2nd Bidder			
		M/S Faheem Const	3rd Bidde/			
18	METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED : - (Tick one)		V			
A)	SINGLE STAGE – ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE	V				
B)	SINGLE STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE					
C)	TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE					
D)	TWO STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE					
	And the state of t	DD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED i.e NEGOTIATION ETC. WITH BRIEF REASONS				

19)	APPROVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRA	C.I('hairman 1	OMC(E	east), Ku	rachi
20)	WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN	AANU	AL PROCU	REME	ENT PL/	AN?
			Yes	1	No	
21)	ADVERTISEMENT : i) SPPRA Website	Yes	www.ppras			
	(If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.)	No				
	ii) News Papers (If yes, give names of newspapers and dates)	Yes	www.pprasi Newspapers Tirbune, dt: Daily Roaz	24-12-	Express 2017	2)
			2017 3) Hil	lal-e-Pa	kistan dt:	23-12-
		No	2017 Tende	r Serial	Sr No:35	889
		1.50				-
			C B			-
22)	NATURE OF CONTRACT		Domestic/ Local	1	Int.	
23)	WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA					
23)	WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENT	S?		1 2		
	(If yes, enclose a copy)		Yes	V	No	
24)	WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA					
- 1)	WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENT	S?	Yes	1	No	1
	(If yes, enclose a copy)		162		140	
25)	WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY	WAS	OBTAINEE	FOR	USING	Α
	METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDLY		Yes	1	No	1
					NI/A	-
					N/A	
26)	WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BID	DERS?	Yes	1	No	
27)	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EV	ALUAT	ED			
	BID / BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancies)		Yes	1	No	
28)	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS		Yes	T	No	
	TECHNICALLY COMPLIANT?		162		INO	
				N	/A	
29)	WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QU	OTED	PRICES WI	ERE R	EAD OU	TAI
	THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?		Yes	1	No	
				1		
30)	WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDE	RS BEI	ORE THE	AWAR	RD OF	
	CONTRACT?		Yes	1	No	
	(Attach copy of the bid evaluation report)		-			

	ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED (If yes, result thereof)	Yes	100		
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	No	✓		
32)		Olivinosa Medic	NDER NOTICE	DOCUN	MENTS
	(If yes, give details)	Yes			
		No	V		
33)	WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? (If yes, give reasons)	Yes			
	(ii jest give reasons)	No	V		
34)	DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA (If yes, give detailed reasons.)	Yes			
	(ii yes, give detailed reasons.)	No	V		
36)	WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI	PROCUR	EMENT? IF SO.		
36)	SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE	PROCUR	EMENT? IF SO.		
(((((((((((((((((((SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI	PROCUR T, IF ABI	EMENT? IF SO. ROAD: Yes	No No	STO
37)	SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI (If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY	PROCUR T, IF ABI	EMINT? IF SO. ROAD: Yes ADVANCE PA	No No AYMENT	.S TO
37)	SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI (If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?	PROCUR T. IF ABI	EMINT? IF SO. ROAD: Yes ADVANCE PA	No No AYMENT	.S TO

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

NOS Stamp Value: Rs: 17,460/-PAKISTAN Rs: 3,000/- per day THE STATE OF THE S PAKISTAN 5000 KAINIS-IAIN PAKISTAN PAKISTAN (IXI) KISTAN PAKISTAN Contracto: SPECIAL SUPERIN ENDER! Office, City Court Karachy APR 2018

TRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST) KARACHI

roject REHABILITATION OF ROADS IN DIFFERENT AREA OF UC-14, JAMSHED ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).

Rs: 49,88,196/-. Cost

Completion Time _ 03 Months Penalty:

370 This Agreement is made on this . day of between the District Municipal Corporation (East) hereinafter called the "DMC (East)", (which expression shall mean and include his successors) on the One Part and M/s. K. K. Enterprises having their office at 4:D, 10/1, Block No.04, Nazimabad, Karachi through their Proprietor Mr. Kamran Kifayatullah hereinaffer call the "Contractor" (which expression shall mean and include his successors, heirs, executors, administrator. and assignees) on the Other Part.

Whereas the DMC (East) has accepted the tender of the Contractor for construction and completion of the work namely Rehabilitation of Roads in different area of UC-14, Jamshed Zone, D.M.C. (East) at a ccst of Rs. 49,88,196/- (Rupees" Forty Nine Lac Eighty Eight Thousand One Hundred Ninety Six only) within a period of 03 Months and Penalty Rs: 3,000/- per day according to the specification and general conditions of the contract signed by the Contractor after having made himself fully acquainted with their meaning.

AND WHEREAS the Contractor has already furnished with the DMC (East) the 5% bid amount of Rs. 2,50,000/- (Rupees: Two Lac Fifty Thousand Only) on account of performance Security for contract.

The following documents after incorporating addenda, except those parts relating to bidders shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz:

- (a) The Contract Agreement;
- (b) The Letter of Acceptance;
- (c) The completed Form of Bid;
- (d) The Standard and Special Terms & Conditions of Contract-Part I;
- (e) The priced Bill of Quantities

In consideration of the payments to be made by the DMC (East) to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the DMC (East) to execute and complete the works and remedy defects therein in conformity and in all respects with the provisions of the contract.

The DMC (East) hereby covenants to pay the contractor, in consideration of the execution and completion of the works as per provisions of the contract, the contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the

The Contractor has given a lien to the DMC (East) over the Security for due fulfillment of the contract and do hereby bind himself, his heirs, successors legal representative and assignee to pay to the DMC (penalty through forfeiture of the said Security in case of breach of any condition of the contract prejudice to the right of DMC (East) to recover the damages from the Contractor for any such breaches condition of the contract.

NOW THEREFORE THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH that the DMC (East) and the Contractor shall respectively and well truly carry out and fulfill the contract and abide by all terms and conditions and 16 specifications thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the said parties have set their respective hands on this 320 day

District Municipal Corporation (East)

CHAIRMAN D.M.C. (East)

Ms Al-Amis Associos

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI

Gol Maket Block "B"SMCHS Near Darwashi Masjid Jamshed Zone DMC East

		Bid Eva	aluatio	n Re	port		-	
1. Name	of Procuring Agency:		DMC(East), Karacl	hi			
2. Tende	er Reference No:	NIT NO	D.EE/B&R/J.Z	/DMC/E	ast/173/2017	Dated: 04/12/2	017	
3. Tend	ler Description/Name of Wo	ork/item: Rel	habilitation o	of Roads	in Different ar	ea of UC-14 Jan	nshed Zone	•
	49	DN	1C East					20
4. Meth	od of Procurement:	Million	SINGLE STA	GE - ON	E ENVELOPE P	ROCEDURE		
5. Tende	er Published:	SPPRA	Website (w	ww.ppra	sindh.gov.pk)	SPPRA Sr No: 3	5889	-
		-			Tirbune. dt: 2			
		2) Daily Roaz Nar	15 th	7.00			12-2017	
6. Total	Bid Documents Sold:	, i			03 Nos.			
7. Total	Bids Received:				03 No	<u>s.</u>		-
8. Techn	nical Bid Opening Date (if	applicable)		N.A (Pr	ovide details i	n separate form	1	
9. No. of	f Bid technically qualified	(if applicable):	-			N.A		-
10. Bids	Rejected:				Nil			*
11. Finai	ncial Bid Opening Date:	N		15	-01-2017			-
	Evaluation Report	X III						
Sr. No	Name of Bidder	Cost Offer By The Bidder	Ranking in terms of cost		parison with P.C. Cost	Reasons, for acceptance / rejection	Remarks	
	1	1 ,		Λ	l _e	1 6 1	7	

Sr. No	Name of Bidder	Name of Bidder Cost Offer By The Bidder Ranking in terms of cost P.C. Cost P.C. Cost		P.C. Cost		Reasons, for acceptance / rejection	Remarks
<u>0</u>	1 1	2	<u>3</u>	! ! <u>4</u>	<u>5</u>	<u>6</u>	<u> </u>
1	M/S K.K Enterprises	Rs: 49,88,196/- As Per Calculation	1st Lowest Bidder		Rs: 49,88,196/- Rs:49,99,695/=	Qualified as per Evaluation Criteria	Recommended to award of Work
2	M/S ANA Engeneering	Rs: 49,90,695/= As Per Calculation	2nd Lowest Bidder		Rs: 49,90,695/= Rs:49,99,695/=	Qualified as per Evaluation Criteria	Responsive
3	M/S Faheem Const	Rs: 49,96,195/- As Per Calculation	3rd Lowest Bidder	PC Cost Rs	Rs: 49,96,195/- Rs:49,99,695/=	Qualified as per Evaluation Criteria	Responsive

Signature of the Members of Procurement Committee

S. No:	COMMITTEE MEMBER	DESIGNATION	SIGNATURE	SEAL
1	Mr . Shahid Chodary Executive Engineer, {B&R} !arnshed Zone DMC(East)	CHAIRMAN	Shaluel	Éxecutive Engineer (6&F DMC (East) Karachi.
2	Mr . {Naddem Zaidi} Executive Engineer Design DMC(East)	MEMBER	That ft sy	xecutive Engineer (Design D.M.C. (East)
3	Mr . Shabih-ul-Hassan Executive Engineer, {B&R} DMC(West)	MEMBER		Executive Engineer DMC West

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS

With all request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority

Copy to:-

- The Chairman, District Municipal Corporation (East).
- 2. The Municipal Commissioner, District Municipal Corporation (East).



DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST) KARACHI. Gol market block "B" SMCHS near Darwaishia Masjid, Jamshed Zone, Karachi.

Tender Reference No.<u>d1</u>

VOLUME-II BILL OF QUANTITIES (SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE METHOD)

SUBJECT: Rehabilitation of Road in different area of UC-14, Jamshed Zone DMC Ea	ast
---	-----

	te.	P.C. Cost Rs:	49,99,695/-	1 2	
		Bid Security Rs:	05% (Security D	eposit)	
		Tender Cost Rs:	3,000/-		9
				* *	
- *	NOTE:				
			ms & Conditions of	xcluding this page. Bidding Documents (Volu of SPPRA- Karachi.	me-I)
		*	13 W	40 g	
		4. ¹⁷		Con S	\supset
		٠	1) 10 100	Executive Engineer (
			Si a	333134 2010 2110	

Dated: 4/1/18

Signature and Stamp of Issuing Authority.

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI (Jamshed Zone)

BILL OF QUANTITIES

Estimated Cost Rs: 49,99,695/-	Earnest Money Rs:	05% of Quoted Amount.
Time Limit : 03 Months	Penalty per Day:	Rs:3,000/-
Validity Period: 90 days.	Tender Cost:	Rs:3,000/-

SUBJECT: Rehabilitation of Road in different area of UC-14, Jamshed Zone DMC East.

S.No.	Description	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
1-	Scarifying the existing road surface.	2500 Sft	116.16	%Sft	2904
2-	Dismantling and Removing of Road metalling Etc. complete.	1675 Cft	605.00	%Cft	10134
3-	Earth work excavation of road side nails including formaing its bank are putting the same on embankment as directed clod breaking dressing etc. complete through work. In ordinary soil.	8040 Cft	1437.00	%0Cft	11553
4-	Cartageof 100 CFT / 5 tons of all material likes one aggregate, spawl, coal, lime, surkhi etc. B.G Rait fastenings points & crossing bridges Girders, pipes, Sheets Raits, MS bars etc or 1000 nos. brinkis, 10'X5'x3' or 1000 manuds of fuel wood by trucks or any other means owned by the contractors (lead upto 15 miles etc.)	10340 Sft	1065.00	%Cft	110121
5-	Providing and laying Aggregate base course CBR 80% as per AASHTO standard specification i/c compacting to the required density by approved mechanical means (vibratory roller road packer and smooth wheel roller etc.) i/c watering with all ead and lift etc complete.	23100 Cft	5542.24	%Cft	1280257
6-	1-1/2" thick Asphalt Concrete Wearing Course Plant Mix laying mechanically to proper line and grade plant mixed Asphalt Concrete specified formula according to job mixed formula approved by the Engineer Incharge rolling and finishing to design proper grade line leve and camber etc. (Machinery with POLs cost of material carriage)	51300 Sft	6873.79	%Sft	3526254
7-	Manufacturing and supplying of 21" dia RCC manhole covers cast in situ 1:2:4 concrete ratio 3 inch deep at centre reinforced with 3/8" dia tor steel bars at 4" C/C welded to 1/8" thick 2.5 inch deep MS plate i/c curin stacking and transportation within 10 miles.	64 Nos	913.63	Each	58472

7- stacking and transportation within 10 m	iles.	64 Nos	913.63	Each	58472
	tems based on S/R R	s:49,99,695/			
0.23 % above/below of the S/	RRs:	988196	<u>/</u> =		
The Total Amount is Rs: 49 88/96/2	(Rupees forty e	Vine Lac	Eight	Sight	1- Thousome
Landerd Nin/ 8 iforty for the com			- /		
The	1 A		+%	-KK	ENTERPRISES
	No	ontractor's Si		V	Proprieto
Checked by:	_ \ '	Address: 4	1.7 .10	11 13.	locke NO 04
The state of the s			497	emab	oc d
Sub-Engineer Asstt. Ex-Eng.	Shalira	5			<
	EXECUTIVE ENGINE	ER (B&R)	3		

Jamshed Zone DMC East.



DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI Gol market block "B" SMCHS near Darwaishia Masjid, Jamshed Zone, Karachi

No: EE/B&R/J.Z/DMC/East/_SS_/2018

Dated :- 3 15/18

To.

M/S RIZ Constructor House No :65 Blk-06 PECHS Karachi

(LETTER OF ACCEPTANCE) AWARD LETTER

Subject:- Rehabilitation of Roads in Different area of UC-15 Jamshed Zone DMC East

This is to notify you that your bid dated 15-1-2018 for execution to the above subjected work has been accepted and award by the Competent authority of D.M.C.(East) amounting to Rs: 49,85,785/- (Fourty Nine Lac Eighty Five Thousand Seven Hundered Eighty Five Only)

The 5% Bid Security was already deposited as a part of Performance Security and remaining balance 5% will be deducted from the bill.

You are therefore, directed to furnish the cost of Stamp @ of 0.35% of the Sanctioned cost to be fixed on the Agreement to be executed will have to be born by you in accordance with the condition of the Contract Agreement enclosed herewith within stipulated time, failing which the acceptance will be treated as Cancelled and amount of bid deposited will be forfeited without any further notice from the receipt of this letter.

This is for your information.

Executive Engineer {B&R} Jamshed Zone DMC East

<u>Director (CB) SPPRA-GOS</u>,
With the request to upload on the website of SPPRA

Copy for information to :-

- 1. The Superintending Engineer DMC (East)
- 2. Office Copy

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF

1-	NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT	DMC(East), Karachi.				
2-	PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT./ OTHER	Local Government Department				
3-	TITLE OF CONTRACT	Rehabilitation of Roads in Different area of UC-15 Jamshed Zone DMC East				
4-	TENDER NUMBER	NIT NO.EE/B&R/J.Z/DMC/East/173/2017 Dated: 04/12/2017				
5-	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	At described in title of Co	ntract			
6-	FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	Chairman, DMC East Ka	rachi			
7-	TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	Rs:49,98,782/=				
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (For civil works only)	Rs:	*****			
9-	ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PER CONTRACT)	90- Days				
10	TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)	15-1-2018 at 02:30	<u>om</u>			
11	NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD	03 Nos.				
	(Attach list of buyers)					
12	NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	3 Nos.				
13	NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS	05 Nos.				
14	BID EVALUATION REPORT (Enclose a copy)	Attached				
15	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER	M/S RIZ Constructor				
16	CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	Rs: 49,85,785/-				
17	RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT					
	(i.e. 1st, 2nd, , 3rdEVALUATION BID).	M/S RIZ Constructor	1st Bluder			
		M/S Glamour Const	2nd Bildder			
		M/S ANA Engeneering	3rd B oder			
18	METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED : - (Tick one)		V			
A)	SINGLE STAGE – ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE	V				
B)	SINGLE STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE					
C)	TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE					
D)	TWO STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE					
		DD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED I. NEGOTIATION ETC. WITH BRIEF REASO!				

19)	APPROVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRACT Chairman DMC(East), Karachi					
20)	WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN	IAANU	AL PROCUR Yes	EMEN /	NO No	N?
21)	ADVERTISEMENT : i) SPPRA Website	Yes	www.pprasin Tender Seria			
	(If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.)	No				
	ii) News Papers (If yes, give names of newspapers and dates)	Yes	www.pprasinc Newspapers n Tirbune, dt: 2- Daily Roaz Na 2017 3) Hilal 2017 Tender S	ames E 4-12-20 ama Jui -e-Paki	xpress 0172 ng dt 2 stan dt:	2) 4-12- 23-12-
		No				
	A 10 M 10		Domestic/	1	Int.	
22)	NATURE OF CONTRACT		Local		IIIC.	
23)	WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA					
	WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENT	S?	Yes	/	No	
	(If yes, enclose a copy)		Tes		IVO	-
24)	WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS? (If yes, enclose a copy) Yes ✓ No					
25) WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FO					SING /	\
METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING? Yes ✓ N				No		
				N,	/Δ	
					()^	
26)	WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BIT	DERS:	Yes	1	No	
27)	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EV BID / BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancies)		TED Yes	✓	No	I
			. I			11
28)	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS		Yes	- 1	No	
	TECHNICALLY COMPLIANT?		ICS		110	-
				N/A		
29)	WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QU	PRICES WEF	RE RE	AD OU	TAL	
	THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?		Yes	/	No	
30)	WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDE	RS BEI	FORE THE A	WARE	OF	
	CONTRACT? (Attach copy of the bid evaluation report)			1	No	
	(Attach copy of the old evaluation report)		-			

31)	ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED (If yes, result thereof)			
		No	V	
321	ANY DEVIATION EDOM SPECIFICATIONS CIVING IN	23.1C 198	NUMBER OF SECTION AND ADDRESS OF SECTION ADDRESS	
32)	ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN (If yes, give details)		NDER NOTICE / DOCUMENTS	
		No	/	
33)	WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? (If yes, give reasons)	Yes		
	(11 yes, give reasons)	No	/	
34)	DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA	Yes		
	(If yes, give detailed reasons.)	No	V	
		-		
35)	WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY TH	AT THE	SELECTED FIRM IS NOT	
	BLACK LISTED?		Yes ✓ No	
36) WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF THE PROCURING AGENC SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE PROCUREMENT? IF SO, D BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT, IF ABROAD:				
	(If yes, enclose a copy)		Yes No v	
37)	WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL	IZATION	N ADVANCE PAYMENT IN	
	THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?		Yes No N/A	
38)	SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY			
	(If yes, give Brief Description)	No	V	
	1			
Sign	ature & Official Stamp of			
Aut	horized Officer DMC (East) Karac	(B&R)		

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

PAKISTAN Stamp Value: Rs: 17,450/-STRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST) KARACHI AGREEMENT roject REHABILITATION OF ROADS IN DIFFERENT AREA OF UC-15, JAMSHED ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST). Cost Rs: 49,85,785/-. Completion Time 03 Months Penalty: Rs: 3,000/- per day 100000This Agreement is made on this 32d day of between the District Municipal Corporation (East) hereinafter called the "DMC (East)", (which PAKISTAN mean and include his successors) on the One Part and M/s. RIZ Constructor having their office a No.W-65, Block-06, PECHS, Karachi through their Proprietor Mr. Raheem Ahmed hereinafter call the "Contractor" (which expression shall mean and include his successors, heirs, executors, administrator and assignees) on the Other Part. Whereas the DMC (East) has accepted the tender of the Contractor for construction and completion of the work namely Rehabilitation of Roads in different area of UC-15, Jamshed Zone, D.M.C. (East) at a cost of Rs. 49,85,785/- (Rupees" Forty Nine Lac Eighty Five Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty Five only) within a period of 03 Months and Penalty Rs: 3,000/- per day according to the specification and general conditions of the contract signed by the Contractor after having made himself fully acquainted with their 5000Rmeaning. PAKISTAN AND WHEREAS the Contractor has already furnished with the DMC (East) the 5% bid amount of Rs. 2,50,000/- (Rupees: Two Lac Fifty Thousand Only) on account of performance Security for the said contract. The following documents after incorporating addenda, except those parts relating to Instructions to bidders shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz: (a) The Contract Agreement; (b) The Letter of Acceptance: (c) The completed Form of Bid: (d) The Standard and Special Terms & Conditions of Contract-Part I; (e) The priced Bill of Quantities AKISTA In consideration of the payments to be made by the DMC (East) to the Contractor as hereinafter, to mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the DMC (East) to execute and complete the works and remedy defects therein in conformity and in all respects with the provisions of the contract. The DMC (East) hereby covenants to pay the contractor, in consideration of the execution and completion of the works as per provisions of the contract, the contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the contract. The Contractor has given a lien to the DMC (East) over the Security for due fulfillment of the contract and do hereby bind himself, his heirs, successors legal representative and assignee to pay to the DMC (East), PAKISTAN penalty through forfeiture of the said Security in case of breach of any condition of the contract without prejudice to the right of DMC (East) to recover the damages from the Contractor for any such breach as per condition of the contract. NOW THEREFORE THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH that the DMC (East) and the Contractor shall respectively and well truly carry out and fulfill the contract and abide by all terms and conditions and specifications thereof. IN WITNESS WHEREOF the said parties have set their respective hands on this District Municipal Corporation (East) APR WITNESS: CHAIRMAN D.M.C. (East) SPECIAL ADHESIVE Mino Office, City Court 19/sc flameen coxel 7 APR 2018

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI

Gol Maket Block "B"SMCHS Near Darwashi Masjid Jamshed Zone DMC East

		Bid Eva	luati	on Re	port		
1. Na	arne of Procuring Agency:		DMC(E	ast), Karacl	ni .		
2. Te	P. Ter der Reference No: NIT NO.EE/B&R/J.Z/DMC/East/173/2017 Dated: 04/12/2017						
3. T	ender Description/Name of Wo	rk/item: <u>Reh</u>	abilitatio	n of Roads	in Different area	of UC-15 Ja	mshed Zone
		<u>DM</u>	C East				
4. M	ethod of Procurement:		SINGLE S	TAGE - ON	E ENVELOPE PRO	CEDURE	
5. Te	nder Published:	SPPRA V	Vebsite (www.ppra	sindh.gov.pk) SP	PRA Sr No:	35889
		Newspa	pers nam	nes Express	Tirbune. dt: 24-2	12-2017,	
		2) Daily Roaz Nam	a Jung	dt: 24-12-20	017 3) Hilal-e-Pa	kistan dt: 2	3-12-2017
	tal Bid Documents Sold:				03 Nos.		
	tal Bids Received:				<u>03 Nos.</u>		
	chnical Bid Opening Date (if	5525		N.A (Pr	ovide details in s	eparate for	<u>m)</u>
	o. of Bid technically qualified	(if applicable):			<u>N.</u>	<u>A</u>	
	lds Rejected:	Branch of the Control			Nil		
	inancial Bid Opening Date:	16		<u>15</u>	-01-2017		
12. E	Bid Evaluation Report				4		
	16 16 to		Ranking	Com	parison with	Reasons	
Sr. No	Name of Bidder	Cost Offer By The Bidder	in terms of cost	P.C. Cost		for acceptance	Remarks
						/ rejection	
		7 - 5					
0	1	2	3	4	<u>5</u>	<u>6</u>	<u> </u>
		Rs: 49,85,785/-	1st	Bid Cost Rs	Rs: 49,85,785/-	Qualified as	Recommended
	M/S RIZ Constructor	As Per	Lowest			per Evaluation	to award of
1		Calculation	Bidder	PC Cost Rs	Rs:49,98,782/=	Criteria	Work
and Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which is th	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	Rs: 49,88,784/-	2nd	Bid Cost Rs	Rs: 49,88,784/-	Qualified as	AND THE PERSON NAMED OF TH
	M/S Glamour Const	As Per	Lowest			per	Responsive
	ivi/3 diamour const	Calculation	Bidder	PC Cost Rs	Rs:49,98,782/=	Evaluation Criteria	пезропяте
2					2 10 00 700/		
	14/C 11/1 F	Rs: 49,98,782/-	3rd	Bid Cost Rs	Rs: 49,98,782/-	Qualified as	_
	M/S ANA Engeneering	As Per	Lowest	PC Cost Rs	Rs:49,98,782/=	Evaluation	Responsive.
3		Calculation	Bidder	www.companyer		Criteria	-
	Signature	of the Memb	ers of	Procure	ment Comn	nittee	
S.							
No:	COMMITTEE MEMBER	DESIGNATI	ON	SIGNATURE		SEAL	
			1			PEVASUE -	
1	Mr . Shahid Chodary	CHAIRMA	N	H	will to	Executive Engineer (B&R	
	Executive Engineer, {B&R}			1		DMC (East) Karachi.	
	Jamshed Zone DMC(Fast)				1,		3
2	Mr . {Naddem Zaidi}	MEMBER		Wedi ft ay		Executive Engineer (Desig	
2	Executive Engineer Design DMC(East)	I WIEWIDE				D.H.U. (East)	
-	Mr . Shabih-ul-Hassan				AA		
3	Executive Engineer, {B&R}	MEMBER Exec				Executiv	e Engineer
	DMC(West)				1/1	DIVI (West
E .				M.		H	

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS

With all request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority

Copy to:-

- The Chairman, District Municipal Corporation (East).
- 2 The Municipal Commissioner District Municipal Corneration (Fast)



DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST) KARACHI. Gol market block "B" SMCHS near Darwaishia Masjid, Jamshed Zone, Karachi.

Tender Reference No.02

VOLUME-II BILL OF QUANTITIES (SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE METHOD)

SUBJECT:	Improvement	of Road in	different area	of UC-15.	Jamshed Zor	ne DMC East.

		*		
4	P.C. Cost Rs:	49,98,782/-	*	
	Bid Security Rs:_	05% (Security D	Deposit)	<u> </u>
# E	Tender Cost Rs:_	3,000/-	± :€	-
		9		
NOTE:				4 4
	1- This Document cor2- The Standard Term are available in the	ns & Conditions of	277 J. 17. 17. 17. 17.	
			Shalin	
	© The state of the		Executive Engi Jamshed Zone	
Issue to M	Ns. Rize	ens Fructe	25	
	10. 80443772	Rs: 3020/	Dated:	1110

Signature and Stamp of Issuing Authority.

RICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI (Jamshed Zone)

BILL OF QUANTITIES

stimated Cost R	s: <u>49,98,782/-</u>	<u>-</u> 1 _	Earnest Money Rs	: 05% of Quoted Amount.
Time Limit :	03 Months	_	Penalty per Day:	Rs:3,000/-
Validi v Barladı	00 days		Tanday Cook	D2 000/

SUBJECT: Improvement of Road in different area of UC-15, Jamshed Zone DMC East.

S.No.	Description	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
1-	Scarifying the existing road surface.	2500 Sft	116.16	%Sft	2904
2-	Dismantling and Removing of Road metalling Etc. complete.	1675 Cft	605.00	%Cft	10134
3-	Earth work excavation of road side nails including formaing its bank are putting the same on embankment as directed clod breaking dressing etc. complete through work. In ordinary soil.	8040 Cft	1437.00	%0Cft	11553
	Cartageof 100 CFT / 5 tons of all material likes one		7	7,00011	,,,,,,
	aggregate, spawl, coal, lime, surkhi etc. B.G Rait fastenings points & crossing bridges Girders, pipes, Sheets Raits, MS bars etc or 1000 nos. brinkis, 10'X5'x3' or 1000 manuds of fuel wood by trucks or any other			5	
4-	means owned by the contractors (lead upto 15 miles etc.)	10340 Sft	1065	%Cft	110121
	Providing and laying Aggregate base course CBR 80% as per AASHTO standard specification i/c compacting to the required density by approved mechanical means (vibratory roller road packer and smooth wheel roller etc) i/c watering	2) 21	***	* ;	
5-	with all ead and lift etc complete.	23100 Cft	5542.24	%Cft	1280257
	1-1/2" thick Asphalt Concrete Wearing Course Plant Mix laying mechanically to proper line and grade plant mixed Asphalt Concrete specified formula according to job mixed formula approved by the Engineer Incharge rolling and finishing to design proper grade line leve and camber etc.	*	6.00		
6-	(Machinery with POLs cost of material carriage)	51300 Sft	6873.79	%Sft	3526254
	Manufacturing and supplying of 21" dia RCC manhole covers cast in situ 1:2:4 concrete ratio 3 inch deep at centre reinforced with 3/8" dia tor steel bars at 4" C/C welded to 1/8" thick 2.5 inch deep MS plate i/c curin	*			
7-	stacking and transportation within 10 miles.	63 Nos	913.63	Each I	57559

7- stacking and transportation within 10 miles.	63 Nos 913.63 Each 57559
Items	based on S/R Rs:49,98,782/-
0-26 % above/below of the S/R	Rs: 4985785/2
The Total Amount is Rs: 48817817 (R	supees Fauly nine Laz Sighty five thouse
Seven how land 2 yell for the complete	job for all schedule of rates.
The office of th	la l
Checked by:	Contractor's Signature
A/	Address: # W.65 /3/006 46 6.
HROUPE	1 PREHS Kerarch.
Sub-Engineer Asstt. Ex-Eng.	l.o.l.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R)
Jamshed Zone DMC East.